

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13399 of 2021

=====

CHIMANBHAI MANJIBHAI DOBARIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No.
2,3,4,5,6,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6,6.7
GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 28/10/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner requests for issuing a fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Request is granted. The registry to issue fresh **notice** to the unserved respondents, returnable on **02.12.2021**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then. Direct service is permitted.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

URIL RANA