

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13399 of 2021

=====

CHIMANBHAI MANJIBHAI DOBARIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR RONAK RAVAL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

2,3,4,5,6,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6,6.7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 06/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Though served, none appears for private respondents. The matter requires consideration.

Issue Rule. Mr.Raval, learned AGP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Interim relief granted earlier in terms of para 6(C) vide order dated 20.9.2021 shall operate till the final disposal of the petition.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

H.M. PATHAN